2011.02.08 09:07:17 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a Review of the Kansas Universal Service Fund, including the Forward-Looking High Cost Model used to Determine Cost-Based Kansas Universal Service Support for Price Cap Carriers And Competitive Eligible Telecommunications Carriers Offering Service in Price Cap Carrier Study Areas, the Level of Participation of Interconnected VoIP and Wireless Service Providers, the Effect of Federal Universal Service Fund Reform, the Definition of Universal Service, And Other Matters STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 08 2011

Docket No. 11-GIMT-420-GIT

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF COX KANSAS TELCOM, LLC

COMES NOW Robert A. Fox, and hereby enters his appearance as local counsel

)

of record for and on behalf of Cox Kansas Telcom, LLC ("Cox") in the above captioned

matter. It is hereby requested that all notices and correspondence in this matter be sent to

the following:

Robert A. Fox 2107 SW Village Hall Rd. Topeka, Kansas 66614 bobfox@embarqmail.com

and

Mr. Curt Stamp 6301 Waterford Blvd., Suite 200 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118 <u>curt.stamp@cox.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

Robert A. Fox # 10260

## VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS ) ) ss: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, Robert A. Fox, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath depose and state that I am an attorney for Cox Kansas Telcom, LLC in the above-referenced matter; that I have read the foregoing Entry of Appearance, know and understand the contents thereof and state that the statements and allegations contained are true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Fox

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ , 2010.

My Appointment Expires:

Â.	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
44	DESIREE RAZAK
	My Appt. Expires 7 12 70)1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this <u>day of February</u>, 2011, a copy of the above and foregoing document was served via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Colleen Harrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Linda K. Gardner 5454 West 110<sup>th</sup> Street KSOPKJO702 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 C. Steven Rarrick Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604

t a. to